APPLICATION FOR LICENSE TQ PRACTICE MEDICINE / Health Professions Bureay

OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE IN INDIANA 402 . Wastingion S, i, 041

7] State Form 28435 (R6 / 3-92) s el ? 3 ofis, In 4
& é?f;?u@é) ) Telephone Number: (317) 232-2960

Approved by State Board of Accounts, 1092 ™

* Youlr Saclal Securlty nurmber 'i_s”being requosted by this state agency In sccordanca with
1G2-1-8-1, Qi,aelosug |s mandatary, and this record cannat be processed without it.

Applioation fée 2 ij ”

Ijéta'fge paid {mgpth, gzyaaf - ' Perinit fee

Racalpt nu ] oy P Date foa pald (mormti, day, year}
11-880-01/C3 | |

Application number Hevsipt rumber .
L L L - . . - M f
ticenss number ' Pamit pumber / Z " .
g Lox e b 3R / ?
License issuance:date {month; day, year} Parmit lsduance datd (month, daj. yedr) - "
e D230 cG e lo-7. -7

D0 NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE

Address (number and srrsa"r'or-ﬁtgra.} Hﬁq‘fe) ity ' Stata ZIP code
105 Fast Mission Avenue ' Bellevue . NE 68005
e T ™[ Brisiony frovi Sy, year, | Bipiecs
: Ottober 28, 194Y Trénton, New Jersey

Check spprapriate Box iddicating wh ] oh Yo have taken.

K¥ FLEX EXAMINATION: Fequest that scores be sent directly 1o this [ NATIONAL BOARD EXAMINATION: Raquest that your official scores
office. Contact the Federation of Stat)% Medlcal Boardd, 6000 be sént directly to this office. M. D. s contact the National Board of
Westérh Place, Bults: 707, Fort Waith, TX 76107-4618. ' . Medical Examiners Office, 3930 Chestnut Street, Phitadelphia, PA
Telephiorie: {817)-735-8445. 19104. Telephone; (215) 349-6400. D. O. s contact the National

Board of Osteopathic Medical Examiners, 2700 Rivar Road, Suite
407, Dés Plaines, IL 80018. Telephone: (312) 635-99535.

¥ LMCC EXAMINATION: Requast that. your official scores be sent L1 STATE BOARD EXAMINATION : You must have the state board
direcw tothiy effice. Contact thie Medital Couneil of Canida, 1867 coiiplete the "VERIFICATION CF STATE LICENSURE" form and
Alta Vista Drive, Case Postale; Box 8234, Oltawa, Gahada KIG attach ihg subjects, scores, dale of examination and average.
3H7 Telaphoneg: (613) 521-6012. . 3 A : .

i : Examination taken in which state?

Locafiorr Date of Graduation (Manth, Day, Yesr)

Nanva of School

Ghagk ane: )
3 . . ES £ A
| I i A DY A ot 'y il -

FLEX Componart | If Yes, how many times? Diate of most recant (st (moath, yasr) Whera taken {aiate o country)

FLEX Campenent {1 It Yes, how many times? Date of most recent teet (month, yoar) Wheare taken (sfals or country)
[ ves [ wo _ _ .

Pre 1985 FLEX B It Yas; how many tmes? Dalté of most recent test (month, year) Wihieze taken {stale or couriiy)
kol ves [ No ke Above 1 e Jun 1974 | Harrigburg, PA




GENERAL LOCATION T DATE

Mt. Laurel, New Jersey Aug 1969 to Sep 1978
Omaha, Nebraska Sep 1978 to Present

e

Ll i ; J *
NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER RESPONSIBILITIES DATE
USAF Medical Corps 1978 to 1985 General Surgeon Retired 1 Feb 85
Bellevue Health And Ewmergency Center : Medical Director Peb 85 to Present

Signalure of Applicant
LeRoy H. Carhart, MD

| hereby authenze, request and direct any person, firm, officer, corporation, assaciation, or%_lanization or institution to release to the Health
(+]

Professions Bureau of Indiana any files, documents, records or other Information pertaining to

‘ ) ] undersigned requested by the Bureaw, or
of its authorized representatives in connaction with processing my appiication for madical licensure. gnecreq oy any

-1z aforementionad persens, firms, officers, corparations, associations, organizations and institutions from any lability with
ion or furnishing of any such information.

I further authorize the Health Professions Burgay of Indlana to disclose to the aforemantioned organizations, persens, and institutions an
mforr‘n;?ti;n which is material to my application, and | hereby specifically release the Bureau and Board from any and all Jiabllity in connaction wit
SUCH SCI0SUres. b g 28

¥

A photastatic copy of thls authorizatlon has the same force and effect as the oniginal, _

! hereby swear or affiym that | have read ih%& emw agree to same.

ignature of Applicant W .
SIQY H. Carhart, WV” W%{ Zf: gz/

T GEWERAL ROTARY-State of Rebraska
p o PAMELA S.HAIT |
7 S Ny Comm. Exp, Sept 21, 1993

-

MD
Ve




%
'NAME OF SCHOOL LOCATION FROM (Mo. ¥r) | TO (Mo. Yr)
: . rE :
Malcolm Grow USAF Hospital Andzrews AFB, MD Jul 73 Jun 74
Hahnemann Madigal___(:q_l]_;ege & Hogpital IPhiiade._"L_phia, PA Jul 74 Jan 76
Atlantic city Medicaluée'nter ' ‘
_AFEiliat i : Hat |_arlantde City, NI Jan 76 Jun 78
<G you hold, of have you evér held, a license, certificate, registration or parmit to practice any regulated health occupation? L ves [1No
Ligt afl states; includig Indlanta in which you have been.ifcen&;ed_tg ractice any reguiated fioaith occupation. .
PA 'M.D. by FLEX MDO35665L 1974 Active
NI M.D. by Recip. MA36541. 1978 Active
OH M.D. bY Recip. 57477 T98Y ACTive
WE | M.D. by Recip. 15162 1979 Active
1A M.D. Dy ReGip 57427 1952 AOTive

# your ariswer is "Yes" % any of the féllowing, gx;:slain. fully In 3 signed and notarzed statement, Including alj related detals. fnclude the
vioiation, location, date and:disposition, I malpractics, provide name(s} of plaintifi(s), Lelters from attoméys ot Insurance companias are not
accepied In lieu of your statement. Falsification of any- of the following is grounds fot parmianédt revosation of & licenss or permit- issued

pursuant to this application.
1. Has dis¢iplinary action ever beer taken ragarding any hslih ligense, certificate, registration or permit that .
_you hald or have hield? - —_ hl [0 Yes [XNo
2. Havé yol ever been danled 4 license, certificate, r_:gjgl's}rﬁtlon or permt to practice medicine, osteopathic medicing ' .
ar any fegulated Heakh occupation In any staie_ tincldivig Indiana) of ceuntry? Clves Hno
3. Afeyou fiow being, or have.you ever been, treated for a drug abuge or alcohol problem? CYes [®No
4: Have you evar been charged with dnig sddiction? 0 Yes No
5. Have you sver bears convioted of, pled guilty or nole contentre 1o: o -
" A Aviolatidn of sy Federal, Stats, of focal faw relating to the; use, manufacturing, disiribution or dispensing of [1vYes [HNe
controlied substances or drug addiction?: o _ . i
_____ B. Tq_a_nqu'f_fense; misdemesnor.or felony in any state? (Excent for minor violations of traffic laws resufting in fings) [Hves o
8. Have vou ever beer denled staff ermbarship. or privilsges In any hbSFitaI or health care tacllify or had such membership or
privilgies revoked, suspended or subjected toany restrictions, probatian or ather type of discipline or limitations? [dves [dAnNo
7. Haveé you ever been admonished, censured, rsprimanded or requasfed to withdraw, regign or retire from ainy hospiaf or
healih care facility in which you have trained, held stail membirship or privilégeés or acted as a consultant? [Jyes HANo
8. Have you ever had a mafpractice judgment against you of sefiled any malpractice action? [1ves [ENo

NAME OF SCHOOL

DATES ATTENDED

Rutgers The State University of NI

New Brunswick, New Jerseg

Sep 60 « Jun 64

Saint Mary's University

‘ . [ .
San Afitonio, Texas

Sep 66 « Jan 67

¥k

e Ny

NAME OF SCHOOL

LOGATION

.
B

DATES ATTENDED

=

galnemANN Medical College & Hospital,

Philadelphia, PA

Aug 692 - Jun 73
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Hahnemann University

: Broad & Vine
July 28, 1922 Philadelphia, PA
18102 1182

Health Professions Bureau
Indiana Government Center
402 W. Washington Street
Room 041

Indianapollis, IN 46204

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to verify that Leroy H. Carh M.D.
matriculated inte the Hahnemann Medical College of Philadelphia
on September 8, 1%69. Ha successfully completed four years of
medical education and was granted the degree of Doctor of :

Medicine on June 7, 1969.

I trust that the above information will be helpful to you. If
you have any further guestions, please contact our office at
{215) 762-7601.

Sincerely yours,

ﬁ%ﬂhdu e N rd
Frank Palmer
Registrar

FB/cvs

cet  Studentts File

Schoo! of Madicing Graduate School Schoot ol Health Sciences end | limanities Hahnemann Unlversity Huspilal




Ghis is to .cerﬁfy that =
- LeRoy H. Carhart, M.D. %Z%

has satisfactorily completed the ist Year
POSTGRADUATE MEDICAL TRAINING ftom {July 1973 {030 June 1974

at the Malcolm Grow USAF Medical Center,
Andrews Air Jorce Base Wasﬁingfon, D. C.

R R

A Vomdenboe

~ :
KL A7

Director of Professional Educotion Medical Center Commander

21 June 1974

Surgeon General USAF
*__THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF A ORIGINAL
CL X,

Date of Presentation

FAMELA B HATT
My Com. 2, 1993




@ itw Medicy @ .
Attandis @iy, Netw Fersey Pf

Ghis in tn Tertify that
- Weroy . Tarhart, ALB.

has sertred in the Atlantic @ity Wedical (ﬂéﬂer s

Uhu'h and Fmureth Year and Chief Resident in @mral %urgprg
' Jaunory 31, 1976 to Jome 30, 1978 |

An Mﬁnem Wiherent toe aftach sur names and seal this
thirtieth Dy of June, 1978.

E/@d/ /Q%/% 4

,}&'{\’ﬂﬂ

m seent, BAard of @ Bernars ruih!ﬂ. Hleniznl Sty




THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF A ORIGINAL

"TERAY E. BAANSTAD, GOVERNGE ™

CHAISTOPHER G, ATCHISON
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC HEALTH

N TONASTATE BT
Vo et AT AR
... ._THISIS YO CERTIFY THAT
[ICENSE NG, o PIRING
NSE NG 23312 EXPTAIN 10/61/93

HART 9 LEROY HARRISGN M0

LAR
1€5 E
SELLVUE NE

M1351 AME
T BELLS

HAS RENEWED INiTHE STATE OF IOWA

A LIC ENSE TC PRACTICE
MEDICINE AND SURGERY

GGt R R R R AR iRl b



cal Txaminers

Herehy Anthorizes And Hiceuses

LeROY HARRTSON CARHART, M.D.

lo frrctclice AMoclicine cordd ‘%myef?/- o the Hate (/  Sewecr 1052 e aned fecerdeeand lo the

/efr(z(eeiicbn@%%%a/&@oan&écazcﬁ@dﬁxéfjca(ae;z-, J%rzmwtg}a&afea/ &%fena&/edandac/&
amezzr/ezfaxy ﬂzeﬂea/ and che/eénze/z/a/ rexelon.

%&ﬂe/zf&fza/eﬁf e band and. seal (% e ﬂlmaz gey'ecmﬁnen!f c% %a/%/
tiia  15th ,;/a(g/ _ - 9/ Cctober AL 79

' ML Wnd.

Chatrman

BB .. lilol
LicenseNa.E?iBook 2 Page 1233 e o . )%y\_ «{ d.u—é/wé\

THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF A ORIGINAL | Cmmwﬂmer of Health

- Brecutive Hrect




INSTRUCTIONS: Type and complete the top seciion,

directly fo aur office,

VERIFICATION OF STATE LICENSURE

State Form 7143 (R2/10-91)

JUN 301992

HEALTH PROFESSIONS 5
' BUREAU E

disclasure  of

* PRIYACY NQTIGE *
Thiz Siate agency
mgmber, undar 1C 41-8-1. Disclosura s

mandatory,  ang thig tern will nat be
processed without It

HEALTH PRCFESSIONS BUREALJ |
Indiana Governmant Center South
402 W. Washington SL, Rm 041
Indianapolis. Indiaria 45204
Telephene: (317) 232-2080

it requesting
ur Social Security

Meks copies lo send to each state that you hokd or have helrt a icanse. Have the stata(s) send this

Name (Last. first. middle, maidern)

Health Profession License Held Social Sgcusin Murher *
CRRHART, LeROY HARRISON 0.
Address (Number, swsét, or/rural route) City State ZIP code |
105 East Mission Avenue Bellevue, NE 68005
Licenge numtier Date of Issuance {mongty. gay, year) Date of Bith (menth, day, year)
: 57 Z‘;?/? ’ ég ?C; October 28, 1941
| hereby authorizs the Sateht” /S 7 /Ao tumish the HeaiProfession Burean of Indiana with the inormation Beron:
Slgnature

* Raquired pur __DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS UNE s L

License number Date of Issuance (month, day, year) Licensed by (o 7%
5792 T q9/a3/9% O Eam Endorssment ] tmer

Type of Examination Date of Administration (month. day, year)

Please Alfix Board Seal

Attach subjects. scores. date of examination and average.

License is current and in good standing

Ligense is or has beer invalig

Yes [:] Ne

l:l Yoy m Ng

Any derogatory infarmation ?

D Yes ﬂ Ne

it icense has been encumberad in any way, pledase provide certified copies of all related documents,

FORM COMPLETED aY:

Name
Debra L. Jones

Signature
_h@bglm £ ;M

‘c,ﬁqyp Che. Dvodds ot Boarnll

State Board

) . 1 Date (month, day, year)
0o <Ol el bias/2a




" PRIVACY NOTICE *

. ' This State agency is reqSesting

VERIFICATION OF STATE LICENSURE | disclosure of your Sqcia) Security

numbper, unger {C 4-1-8-1. Disclostre ig

Staie Form 7163 (R2/10-91) mandatory, and Bus form wiil not be
processed without it,

INSTRUCTIONS: dype and complete the lop section. Make copies 1o send to sach siate that you hold or have held a license. Have the state(s} send this

HEALTH PROFESSIONS BUREAU
Indiana Covernment Center South
402 W. Waghington St., Rm 041
Indianapolis. indiana 46204
Telaphone: (317) 232-2860

iractly to our office. o
Name (Last, first, middle, maiden) ' - Health Profession License Heia Potmes e Wb d A g
CARHART, LeROY HARRISON M.D. . éz
Address (Number, Streei, or/ sural route) Clty State ZiF code
105 East Mission Avenue Bellevue,: NE . 68005

License number aof lss ange (monrh, day, year) te of Binth (month, day. year)
233\ 2——' 9‘! / g Qf}—) October 28, 1941

| hareby guthorize the State |spd-|a Helith Protw€sion Bureau of Indiana with the information below.
Slanature

* Required pursiiantto IC 8381 - DO NOT WRITESBELOW THIS LINE

. 1
License number . Date of Issuance (monfh, diy. year Licensed by el
ﬁ .3 3 / A N p / / ﬁ g::z [ &xam EX'EndurSGnenl 1 other
Type of Examination /V, Date of Admmlstratlon {W ﬁyear) Please Affix Board Seal

Altach subjects, scores, date/ol axamination and average,
Licensa ig current and in ggod standing | License is or has been invaiid Any derogatory infarmation ? .
d Yies D Na U Yas &Nu D Yos M
IF icense has been encumbered in any way, please provide certified copies of all 7elated docyments. N
FORM COMPLETED BY:

o]

(S T dn,y Frck

State Board Date (momh day/yaar)

Signature VA -
}}g%_se—/ﬁééfxw@éc// e T e S A




HEALTH PRCOFESSIONS BUREAL
‘gihisl Stata fagency S:I:m i- uesu?g Iri%ignvs %G:ver:lnmem g,tentgr Sgﬂh
sclosure of your jal oLy . Washington St., Rm
VERIFICATION OF STATE LICENSURE | dscocure of your’ Secis Sacerty 2 . Washington St R0
./ Slate Form 7143 (R2/10-91) mandatory, and this form will not be Teiephone: (317) 2322080
i processed without it. .
INSTRUCTIONS: ;’ype and complete the top section. Make copios to send to each state thal you hold or have held a license. Have the state(s) send thiz
irectly to our office.
Name (Last. first, middla, maiden) Health Profession Licensa Hald Snrial Sartrity Number %
CARHART, LeROY HARRISON M.D.
Addrass (Number, street, or/ rural route) City Statg ZIP code
105 East Mission Avenue Bellevue, NE ) &8005
License numbey 2’ Date of Issuance (mdnth, day, year, Dare of Birth {mionth, day, ysar)
/S /e UG 9, October 28, 1941
| hereby autherize the Siate of . to furnish the Health Profession Bureay of Indiana with the information befow,
Signature
¥ Required pursaani o [0 4184 DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE .
Licensa number Cate of Issuance {month, day, year) Licensed by Metip+ WA PR
195) load - 1"-"1 q [ Exam [ Endorsemenmt . E:Otﬂe{
Typa of Examination Date of Adminisiration {ronth, day, year) Please Affix Board Seal
Attach subjects, scores. date of examination and average.
License is current and in good standing | License is or has been invalid Any dercgatory information 7
’ EY&S DNo DYes EN& C]Yes &'Na
If license has been encumbéred in any way, please provide certified copies of all ratated documents.
FORM COMPLETED BY:
Ngme Title
\
State Bpah -f . Date {month, day, year/

e | p-2592.
and, Su.f%fff‘:) :




* PRIVACY HOTIiCE * HEALTH PROFESSIONS BUREAL
This State agency requesting ndiana Governmant Center Scuth
disclosure of your Sadai Sacurily 402 W. Washingtor) St.. Rm 041
m:gz:a ?yndear r:d ;;s-ahlm msrﬁogg:e blg Indianapotis. Indiana 46204
\ wil
procusseq wingul i, Telephone: (317) 232-2860

NS THUCT‘.'ONS Type and complete the top section. Make caopies lo send to each state thal you hold or have held a icense. Have the state(s) sand this

VERIFICATION OF STATE LICENSURE
State Form 7143 (R2/ 10-91)

directly o our office.
Name (Last, first, middle, maiden) Heaith Profession License Held Snrint Security N ud
CARHART, LeROY HARRISON M.D, ' urty Number 2o,
Address (Number, streel, or/ rural routg) City Slate ZIP code
105 East Mission Avenue Bellevue, NE 68005
License number, Data of Issuance (m year) Datg of Bith (month, day, year)
/?%4 = @S/_ / é‘”’ October 28, 1941
| hereby authoriza the Staté of / / Afﬁl R A rr.\ Ssion Buseamat indiana with the infermation below,
Signalture ///‘/ﬁ / =
* Required pursuant 10 IC 4181 f7 7/ ~_ "7 DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
License number Date of Isguance (month, day, year) Licensed by "
MA3654] 8/8/79 (O exam [} Endorsemant [ Otner
Type of Examination Date of Adminisiration {month. day, yesar) Pleass Affix Board Seal
N/A
Aftach subjects, scores, date of examination and avarage.
Licanse is current and in good standing | License is or has been invalid Any derugatory information 7
DNQ DY&S @Nn 3 ves mNo
If license has been encumbered in any way, please provide cenified copies of ail related documents.
FORM COMPLETED BY:
Name Title
CHARLES A JANQU EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR _
Sig ' State Hoard OF MEDICAL Date {month, day, year)

i EXAMINERS OF N.J. 6/25/92




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL AFFAIRS

P.O. BOX 284S
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-2649

LEROY HARRISON CARHART
105 EAST MISSION AVE
BELLEVUE - NE 68003

JUNE 29, 1992

STATE BOARD OF MEDICINE
LERQY HARRISON CARHART

MEDICAL PHYSICIAN AND SURGEON

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE NAMED PERSON IS LICENSED IN THE COMMONWEALTE
OF PENNSYLVANIA, DEPARTMENT OF STATE, STATE BOARD OF MEDICINE.

THE RECORDS OF THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE BOARD OF MEDICINE SHOW NGO DEROGATORY
INFORMATION AGAINST THIS LICENSE.

ORIGINAL LICENSURE DATE: SEPTEMBER 27, 1974
EXPIRATION DATE: DECEMBER 31, 1882
LICENSE NUMBER: MD-035665-L

George L. Sheulin

George L. Shevlin
Commissioner

PREPARED BY CMIC




VERIFICATION OF
Sizte Form 7143 (R2/10-81)

INSTRUCTIONS: Typa and complete the top section.
drrectly

1o cur office,

i Tl T

JUL 2 1992 -

CEALTH PROFESSIONS

e e L

4 ———————

* FRIVACY NOTICE *
This Stzte agency is requesing

HEALTH PROFESSIONS BUREAU
Indiana Government Ganter South

disciogura of r Social Sueurity 402 W, Washingion St., Bm 041
STATE L]CENSURE nmuan;gggaunder ;iss-a!-i. Diwamsﬂl n::ebig 1ndianapclis.glndiana 45204 e 3
e .w,rmandouliL o Telephone: (317) 2322960 g

Make copies to send ta each state that you hold or have heid a license. Have Ihe state(s) send this

Name (Last. first. micddlg, maiden)
CARMART, LeROY HARRISON

Health Profession License Held

Social Secut NyrmRar A

Address (Number, strest, or/ rural routs}
105 East Mission Avenue

rmsmimad

Slate ZIP code
NE 68005

City

License number

[SIEZ

Bellevue,
Date of lssuance (month, day, year, Datw of Birth (month, day, year)
. /d‘) . October 28, 1941

| horsoy autharizg tha State of _»

ia hurnish the Healib Profession Bureau of Indiana with the information belaw.

Signature

A |

* flequired pursuar €12 4-1-8-1 "

<30 NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

License number

S5\Vead

Lersed by REIp: WA PR

Date of lssuance {month, day, year
] exam L] Endorsement m Other

io-471-319

Type of Examinaiion

Date of Agministration (month, oay, year) Floasa Afix Baard Seal |

Attach subjects, seeres. date of examination and average.

Licensa js current and in good standing
& ves [ No

Licenssg is or has been invalic

Any deragatory informanen ?

E! Yay ﬁ Na

[ license Has begn encumbered in any way,

{j Yas E Na

please pravide certified copies of ail ralatea documents.

FORM COMFLETED BY:

Title
Execudive Seuetary _
| Sigte Boald ¢ .. Dawe (month, day. year
L S \ -
and  SpARETE

P INNNRES =R A S




LRI ) v TRV g

el a0,

P

0104063200106309390005000506309540010000855

RENEWAL OF PRACTITIONER’S LICENSE
Stato Form 9862 {R5/2-89] Fiscal Content SEA Approved - 1983

INSTRUCTIONS: Cormpisle the reverse side, sign snd rehun with
check or monaey order made payabie Io the: i

HEALTH PROFESSIONS BUREAU
{317) 232-2060

CARHART, LEROY HARRISON C%\

105 EAST MISSION AVENUE
BELLEVUE NE 68005

Type of enawat
PHYSICIAN

° These with muttiple C5R's MUST list ALL practice locations
an a senArate paper.

* Practice localion

Phone number

()

Number

01040632

From

06730793 06730795

o

A

Ranewal foe
$ 50.00

Sax,
M/F

h_Yofze/s

Date of Birth
(Ma., Dey, Yr.)

SOCIAL SECURITY # {Required IG 4-1-8-1)
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o KENNEDY, HOLLAND, DELACY & SVOBODA

N AL SKOCHDOPOLE HAYMOND E, WALSEN
THGMAS R, BURKE ATTORNEYS AT LAW JAMES L. 5CHNEIDER
G.E, HEANEY, JR. MIGHAEL &, HARSH
LYMAN L. LARSEN KENMNEDY HOLLAND BUILDING MARK E. NOVOTNY
WILLIAM T. DAKES DONALC L, ERFTHIER, JR,
WILLIAM M. LAMSON, JR. 10308 REGENCY HARKWAY ORIVE JOHNR A, CHELOHA
JRFFREY D. TOBERER DAVID J, SEHMITT
ROBERT J. MURRAY OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68114 JAMES E. MeGILL 1L
ROHEERT F, CRAIG WELLIAM B, SETTLES
JOGN 5. REID FACSIMILE {402) 397-7824 CONAL L, HESSION
OAMIEL P. CHESIRE . JENNIFER W. JERRAM
WiLLIAM R. JOHNSON a02a) 397-0203 —_—

NEIL B, DANBERG, JR. QF COUNSEL
MICHAEL J. DUBAN © JOE P, CASHEN
PATRICIA A, ZIEG v

DIANE C. SONDERKUGER April 13, 1993 FRANK J, BARRETT
FRANK M. SCHEPERS DAVID A. SVOBODA
STEVEN D. JOHNSSN . 1928-1992

KAREN M. SHULER
PATRICK &. VIPGND

] ;’. -’ R I;
Re: Reich v. Carhart, M.D.
Dear Sir:

This letter is written on behalf of TLeroy Carhart with
regard to a lawsult presently filed against him entitled,
Patricia Reich, Personal Representative of the Estate of Albert
James Reich v. Migssouri Valley Associates, P.C., Bellevue Health
and Emergency Clinic, Inc,, Leroy H. Carhart, M.D., Joseph A,
Stangl, P.A., Jane Doe, real name unknown, and John Doe, M.D.,
real name unknown. . .

Dr. Carhart and the above named defendants are insured by
Medical Liability Mutual Insurance cCompany of HNebraska. The
occurrence took place in March of 1989. The names of the
claimants and individuals involved are as named above.

The incident did not occur within an institution and took
place at Dr. Carhart’s office. We represent Dr. Carhart and the
other defendants. :

The matter is still pending and scheduled for trial on May
24th. There has been no settlement at this point. The caption
is as noted above with the case number of Doc. 9167, No. 438 and
is located in the District Court of Sarpy County, Nebraska.

It is alleged by the plaintiff that Dr. Carhart’s physician
assistant and Dr. Carhart were negligent in not diagnosing a
myocardial infarction when a patient complained of chest pain.
It is alleged that with the symptoms reported by the patient that
referral to an emergency room or a specialist in the area of
cardiology was required,

The patient reported to Dr. Carhart’s offices and was seen
by Joe Stangl, P.A., who ran an electrocardiogram which was
interpreted as normal. According to the Mr. Stangl the patient
refused to participate in any further work up of his medical




STATE-OF NEBRASKA e

BRI
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Yo "
Mark B. Horton, M.D., M.S.PH.
Director BEB 255\9
BUREAU OF EXAMINING BCARDS B A
Phone {402) 471-2115 e AL TH pRGY S

December 20, 1983 B

E. Benjamin Nelson
Govemor

Lisa Perius, Director

Medical Licensing Board of Indiana
State of Indiana

402 West Washington Street, Room 041
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

RE: Lercoy H. Carhart, M.D.

Dear Ms. Perius:

In tesponse to your letter recelved December 17, 1993, regarding the above
referenced licensee, Leroy H. Carhart, M.D., I am enclosing a certified copy
of the following documents from the Public Records file in the Bureau of
Examining Boards, Department of Health, Lincoln, Nebraska:

1. ORDER OF NMTeuTesssr ¢
June 2

2. PETITI
ot Jul

If you need addi: P{)\j: UVL' M

_ .

Enclosures: Cert

Docws_ .

301 Centennial Mall South * PO. Box 95007 » Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-5007 * Fax (402) 471-0383
An Equal Opportunity/Affrmative Action Employer

Printed with soy ink on racycled paper




STATE .OF NEBRASKA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.

Mark B. Hortor, M.D,, M.S PH.
Director

BUREAU OF EXAMINING BOARDS
Phone (402) 471-2115

T0: Lisa Perius, Director
Medical Licensing Board of Indiana
State of Indiana
402 Vest Washington Street, Room 04l
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

BUREAU OF EXAMINING EOARDS
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
STATE OF NEBRASKA

CERTIFICATION

I, Helen L., Meeks, Director, Bureau of Examining Boards, Department of
Health, State of Nebraska, do hereby certify that the attached and herein
ligsted below documents are true and correct copies of the original
document filed and of record in said department regarding LEROY H.
CARHART, M.D.:

1. ORDER OF DISMISSAL issued by the Director of Health, dated
June 22, 1993,

2. PETITIOﬂ FOR DISCIPLINARY ACTION filed with the Director of
: Health on July 31, 1992,

This certificate, which bears the seal of the Department of Health of the
State of Nebraska, was signed on this 20th day of December, 1993.

Helen L. Meeks, Director
Bureau of Examining Boards

301 Centennal Mall South * RO, Box 95007 * Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-5007 + Fax (402) 471-0383
An Equal Opportuniiy/Affirmative Action Employer
Printed with soy Ink Oh recycled paper




‘ SECEIVED

BEFORE THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH .
OF THE STATE OF NEBRASKA JUN 251993

STATE OF NEBRASKA ex rel.,
DON STENBERG, Attorney
General,

LIRAUGE EXAMINING 20ARDS
U LINCOLN. NEBRASKA - -

Plaintiff,
ORDER OF DISMISSATL

vl

LEROY H. CARHART, NM.D.,
Defendant.

e s Nl N’ Ypat® et Vs Nt Yot Nt St

Upon motion of the Attorney General the above captioned
matter is dismissed with prejudice as a result of the defendant’s
having fully complied with an Assurance of Compliance, the terms
of which are on file with t?e Department..

N
1

-

N
DATED this 7 of A~ 2. , 1993,

)
. T

'fi-“mgﬁkf w NG
‘-'-'.'--;-_--I

: S i N e
Mark B. Hortom, M.Dh—M.5.P.H.
Director of Health

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

STATE OF NEBRASKA

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

COMES NOW the undersigned and certifies that on the iQEB day
of ~JUNj. s 1993, a copy of the foregoing ORDER OF DISMISSAL
was sent by certified United States mail, postage prepaid, return
receipt requested, to Thomas J. Monaghan, Monaghan, Tiedeman &
Lynch, 2120 South 72nd Street, Suite 1130, Omaha, Nebraska 68124
and by interocffice mail to Sam Grimminger, Deputy Attorney
General, 2115 State Capitol.

F“:kaYYTFTuJ‘ qlﬁ?rrvxéfr
Tammy Honnor |
QOffice of the Director
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. RECEIVED

) 0
BEFORE THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH JUN 21993
OF THE STATE OF NEBRASKA
BUREAU OF EXAMINING EOARDS
LINCOLN. NEBRASKA,
IN THE MATTER OF THE LICENSE ) -
OF LERCY H. CARHART, M.D., TO )
PRACTICE PROFESSIONAL )
COUNSEIING MEDICINE AND SURGERY }

ASSURANCE OF COMPLIANCE

COME NOW LeRoy H. Carhart, M.D. and the Attorney General's
Office, and hereby agree as follows:

1. No coercion, threats or promises were made to LeRoy H.
Carhart, M.D. by the Attorney General of the State of Nebraska or
anycne on his staff, by any law enforcement officials, or by any
person of the Department of Health of the State of Nebraska, to
induce him to enter inte this Assurance of Compliance.

2. Neb. Rev. Stat. § 71-147 and Neb. Rev. Stat. § 71-171.02
provide that alternative actions may be taken with respect to
licensees who engage in certain specified conduct. That
utilization of an Assurance of Compliance agreement is one such
alternative. That the following conduct would constitute grounds
for entry of an Assurance of Compliance:

a. The act of a doctor talking on the telephone for non-

medical reasons while performing a surgical procedure

including abortion;

b. The act of a doctor falsifying entries cn a patient
chart; |
c. The act of a doctor interrupting or delaying a surgical

procedure including aborticn due to or as a result of

his exhaustion or fatigue:; - Fﬁ\ﬁlg“
HEC&EﬁE

JUN 0 3 1993

DIRECTOR OF HEALTH




SUBSCRTBED AND SWORN to before me this 235  day of May, !

1993.

[T A GENERAL MOTARY-Stae of Mebraska
a THOMAS J, MONAGHAN
mmx&u&uztmul

ﬁx\bﬂma\

Notary Public

BY QO TENB , #14023
At¥o Generxal

T\

\'d
a iffger,l #1160
gﬁ?‘ﬁy A e Generi\“)
at tol

Lincoln, NE 68509-8920
Tel: (402) 471-2682




BEFORE THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
OF THE STATE OF NEBRASKA S CEIVED

AUG 101932

~wA LA OF EXAVINING BQARDS
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA

PETITION FOR DISCIPLINARY

STATE OF NEBRASKA, ex rel.
DON STENBERG, Attorney General,

Plaintiff,

Tt et Mpt? Vs’ Vpast¥ Vpunt® N gl ptl® “pmort

v. ACTION k/
LEROY H. CARHART, M.D., Leo
Df,pé.c
Defendant. A
138)‘%
Plaintiff alleges as follows:

1. That jurisdiction of this cause is based on Neb.Rev.Stat. §71-150 (1991

Supp.). |

2 That defendant is an individual who on Qctober 17, 1979, was issued license
#15162 by the Department of Health, State of Nebraska to practice medic_ihe and surgery
within the Stéte of Nebraska.

3. That the Department of Health, State of Nebraska is the agency of said state
authorized to enforce the iaws of Nebraska in regulating the practice of medicine and
surgery within Nebraska. | .

4. That Don Stenberg is the duly elected Aﬁorney General for the State of
Nebraska empowered to enforce the laws of this state and brings this action pursuant

to Neb.Rev.Stat. §71-150(3) (1291 Supp.).

5. . That defendant while associated with Woman’s Medical Center of Omaha,

Nebraska as a treating physician did do and perform the following conduct:




1
L]

Atiorney General of the State of Nebraska. That prior to the fiing of this petition, said
recommendations were reviewed and considered by the Attorney General’s Office.
WHEREFORE, plaintiff prays that the Director of the Department of Health set this
matter down for hearing and for relief as hereinafter set forth.
| PRAYER FOR RELIEF
8. The hearing should be set pursuant to Neb.Rev.Stat. §71-153 (Reissue -
1990). |
8, On proof of the allegations set out above, take appropriate disciplinary
action against defendant's license to practice medicine and surgery.
10. Tax the cosis of the action as provided in Neb.ﬁev.Sta’t. §71-157 (Heiséue
1990).
STATE OF NEBRASKA, ex rel, DON
STENBERG, Attorney General,
Plaintiff, :

.~ BY DON STENBERG, #14023

Al vy General
N

SafNSHrminger, #11607
P _ General
apitol
Lincoln, NE 68509-8920
Tel: (402) 471-2682

Attorneys for Plaintiff.

2:3687-3




STATE OF INDIANA HEALTH PROFESSIONS BUREAU

EVAN BAYH, Governor 402 West Washington Street Reom 041
' Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
Telephone: (317) 232-2960
Fax: (317} 233-4238

November 02, 1993
Equal Opportunity Employer

Wisconsin Dept of Reg & Lic
Medical Licensing Board
1400 Bagt Washington Avenue
.Madison, WI 53708

To _Whom It May Concern; T\
THIS IS TO CERTIRY THAT: Leroy Harrison Cafhart

BECAME A LICENSED: PHYSICIAN / '

NUMBRR ISSUED: 01040632 >\/

ISSUANCE DATE: July 30, 1992

EXPIRATION DATE: June 30, 1995

STATUS : CURRENT

BASIS OF LICENSURE: ENDORSEMENT OF FLEX SCORES

Unleas otherwise indicated this license has not been disciplined by the State
of Indiana. If other information is needed, please contact ouxr office by mail
or by telephoning (317) 232-2950.

Verified By

Kathy bi ,
Recoxrds Division Coordinator

Boards of:  Athletic Tralners e Chiropractic Examiners » Dental Examiners @ Environmental Health Specialists » Health Facility Administrators =
Medical Licensing e Nursing & Optometry e Pharmacy e Podialry @ Psychology e Social Workers and Marriage & Family Therapists »
Speech-Language Pathology & Audiclogy e Veterinary Medical ¢ Conirotled Substances Agvisory Committee @ Hearing Aid Deater Advisory
Committes e Occupational Therapy Commitlse & Optometric Legend Drug Prescription Advisory Commitiea e Physical Therapy Gommittes e
Physician Assistant Commitlee & Resgiratory Care Committas




STATE OF INDIANA HEALTH PROFESSIONS BUREAU

EVAN BAYH, Governor 402 West Washington Street Room 041
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
Telephone; (317) 232-2860
Fax: (317) 233-4238

July 30, 1993 .
Equal Opporiunity Employer

Kansas State Board of Healing Arts
235 South Topeka Blvd.

Topeka, K8 66603

To Whom It May Concern:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT: Leroy Harrison Carhart

BECAME A LICENSED: PHYSTCIAN

NUMBER ISSUED: 01040632

IS5UANCE DATE: July 30, 1992

EXPIRATION DATE: June 30, 1985

STATUS: CURRENT

BASIS OF LICENSURE; ENDORSEMENT OF FLEX SCORES

Unless otherwise indicated this license has not been disciplined by the State
of In@iana, If other information ig needed, please contact oux office by mail
or by telephoning (317) 232-2960,

Yerified By:
Records Division Coordinator

Boards of: Athletic Trainers e Chiropractic Examinsrs  Dental Examiners e Environmental Health Specialists @ Health Facility Administrators e
Medical Licensing o Mursing » Optometry ¢ Pharmacy e Podlatry e Psychology e Soclal-Workers and Marriage & Family Therapists e
Speech-Language Pathology & Audiology e Veterinary Medical e Controlied Subsiances Advisory Committee e Hearing Aid Dealer Advisory
Committee o Occupational Therapy Committee » Oplometric Legend Drug Prescription Advisory Commiitee » Physical Therapy Commiltee »
Physician Assistant Committee e Hespiratory Care Comittee
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Departmen of Heabth & Human Services

Division of Public Health State of Nebraska

Dave Heineman, Govemor

August 5, 2014

Dr. Letoy Carhart

1002 West Mission Avenue #201
Betlevue, NE 68003

RE: Case # 20140923

Dear Dr, Carhart,

This letter is to notify you that a decision has been made to open an investigation of your
Nebraska physician license.

The investigation is related to the medical care provided to Maria Lopez, DOB
09/01/1976.

You had previously been notified of an opened investigation related to this same patient
incident. That case number is 20140634,

I have been assigned as the investigator for these cases.

On July 14, 2014, your written response to the allegations was received in the
Investigations Unit,

I would like 10 schedule an interview with you and your attorney to discuss the current
- allegations for cases 20140634 and 20140923, A telcphone interview would be
sufficient, but if you prefer an in-person interview that can be scheduled also.

Sincerely,

I RECEIVED
JUL 27 20'5

Janeen Berg, RN, Investigator Indiana Professianz!
DHHS, Division of Public Health L Liensing Aoeme

Office of Professional & Occupational Investigation

1033 O Street

Suite 500

Lincoln, NE 68508

Janeen. Berpi@nebraska.gov
Phone: (402) 471-4922

Heiping Peopla Live Better Livas
Aa Equal OpportundipArmathe Aclion Empkayer
printed wilh) sy o o rewyclad paper

s




Deparinant of Heolth & Humon Services Z/
DHHS )

s A Stals of Nebraska
N E B R A § K

- Division of Public Health Pete Riokets, Governey

July 14, 2015

Yeana F'rofessionai

Litensing Agency

Leroy Carhart, MD
1002 W Missicn Ave, #201
Bellevue, NE 68005

Re:  Complaint #: 20140634
Dear Dr. Carhart;

The case referenced above has been investigated. The Professional Board and the Altoroey
General have reviewed the investigative reports, as required by statute.

The Atforney General has declined to take action at this time, Our office considers this matter
closed. None of the investigation records, reports or files are public records.

Thank you for your cooperation with this investigation.

Regards,

Paul J. Weber

Staff Assistant

DHHS Iavestigations Unit

Healthcare Professions & Occupations
1033 O Street, Suite 500

Lincoln, NE 68508 .

Tel: (402) 471-0175

Fax: (402) 742-8335

Paul. Weber@nebraska.gov

Helping People Live Betler Lives
An Equal Opportunily Employer
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D H HS ﬁ}; Division of Public Health | Siaie of Nebraska

June 27, 2614

LEROY CARHART MD
1002 W MISSION AVE, #201
BELLEVUE NE 68005

Re: Complaint # 20140923
Dear Dr. Carhart:

We received either a mandatory report or a patient/client Heensure complaint against your
professional license. A copy of the report/complaint or a summary of it is enclosed for your
review. To help us fully evaluate it, we are asking you to provide your written response to the
allegation. Please have it to us within eighteen working days from the date of this letter.

For your information, a “Professional and Ocenpational License Disciplinary Process” ehart is
also enclosed. We use the chart to illustrate the various steps and actions that could oceur with
a report/complaint.

-Today we are at the “evidence Collection & Analysis” box in the green area. You will next receive
a written notice from us either that an investigation into the allegation will be conducted or that
we will not be investigating the allegation and will consider the matier closed.

Due to the volume and eomplexity of reports/complaints, please allow at least 60 days to receive
our letter.

Sincerely,

WM R

Michael J. Grutsch, PA-C, Program Manager
DXHHS Division of Public Health

Professions and Occupations Investigations
1033 O Street Suite ro0

Lineoln, NE 68508

DHHS .investigationsPOL@nebraska.gov
Tel: 402-471-0175 Fax: 402-742-8335

Enck: 1. Copy or sumtnary of report/complaint
2. Chari on disciplinary process

Hedping People Live Betler Lives
AnEquat Opy f ing Aciin Emply
printed with 5oy Mk o skt yekad paper
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Person Info
Name:LEROY HARRISON CARHART
Address Info

Street _ Email: —_
Address: *

1002 WEST
MISSION Phone
AVENUE
Fax:4(022922291
City:BELLEVUE
State:NE
Zipcode: 68005
Country:United States
County:Sarpy

Survey Response Summary

IQuestion |Answer

Question Response Summary

Question

Answer|

1.) Since you last renewed, has any professional license, certificate,
registration, or permit you hold or have held been disciplined or are
formal charges pending in any state?

N

2.) Since you last renewed, have you been denied a license,
certificate, registration, or permit in any state?

3.) Since you last renewed, have you ever been arrested or convicted
for a crime that has not been expunged by an Indiana court?

4.) Since you last renewed, have you had a malpractice judgment
against you or settled any malpractice action?

5.) Since you last renewed, have you been denied staff membership
or privileges in any hospital or health care facility or have staff
membership or privileges been revoked, suspended, or subject to any
restriction, probation, or other type of discipline - or have you
resigned in lieu of discipline or termination?

N

6.) Since you last renewed, have you been excluded from being a
Medicare or Medicaid provider?

7.) Since you last renewed, have you surrendered your DEA
registration at any time or had any limitations or discipline placed on
your DEA registration?

N

https://mylicenseoffice.in.gov/mlo/viewDocument.do

Page 1 of 1

1/7/2016
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Person Info
Name:LEROY HARRISCN CARHART

Address Info

Street Email
Address: —_—

1002 WEST .
MISSION Phoney o
AVENUE
Fax:4022922291
City:BELLEVUE
State:NE
Zipcode:68005
Country:United States
County:Sarpy

Survey Response Summary
|Questi0n !Answer |
Question Response Summary
Question Answer

1.) Since you last renewed, has any professional license, certificate,
registration, or permit you hold or have held been disciplined or are [N
formal charges pending in any state?

2.) Since you last renewed, have you been denied a license,
certificate, registration, or permit in any state?

3.) Since you last renewed, have you ever been arrested or convicted N
for a crime that has not been expunged by an Indiana court?

4.) Since you last renewed, have you had a malpractice judgment
against you or settled any malpractice action?

5.) Since you last renewed, have you been denied staff membership
or privileges in any hospital or health care facility or have staff
membership or privileges been revoked, suspended, or subject to any [N
restriction, probation, or other type of discipline - or have you
resigned in lieu of discipline or termination?

6.) Since you last renewed, have you been excluded from being a
Medicare or Medicaid provider?

7.} Since you last renewed, have you surrendered your DEA
registration at any time or had any limitations or discipline placed on [N
your DEA registration?

hitps://mylicenseoffice.in.gov/mlo/viewDocument.do 1/7/2016




04/1572011 INDIANA PROFESSIONAL LICENSING AGENCY
Internet Renewal Questions

Name: CARHART, LEROY HARRISON LICENSE#  01040632A
Care Of
Address: 1002 WEST MISSION AVENUE

iviSUZi.  BELLEVUE, NE 68005

Birth Date 10/28/1941
Date/Tirne Completad:
6/28/2011 1:46:59PM

1.} Since you last renewed, has any professional license, certificate, registration, or permit you
hold or have held been disciplined or are formal charges pending in any staie?

2.} Since you Iast renewed, have you been denied a license, certificate, registration, or permit
in any stafe?

3.} Since you last renewed, have you been convicted of or pled guilty to a violation of a federal
or state law or are criminal charges pending?

4.} Sinee you last renewed, have you had a malpractice judgment against you or settled any
malpractice action?

5.) Since you last renewed, have you been denied staff membership or privileges in any hospital
or health care facility or have staff membership or privileges been revoked, suspended, or
subject to any restriction, probation, or other type of discipline - or have you resigned in lien of
discipline or termination?

6.} Since you last renewed, have you been excluded from being a Medicare or Medicaid
provider?

7.) Since you last renewed, have you surrendered your DEA registration at any time or had
any limitations or discipline placed on your DEA registration?

[2

12

12

[2

2

2




04/21/2000 INDIANA PROFESSIONAL LICENSING AGENCY
Internet Renewal Questions

Name: CARHART, LEROY HARRISON LICENSE# 010406324
Care OF

Address: 1002 WEST MISSION AVENUE

CityiStiZip: BELLEVUE, NE 63005 T

Birth Date 10/28/1941

DateTime

Completed: 5/28/2009 10:29:37AM

1.) Since you last renewed, has any professional license, certificate, registration, or permit you
hold or have held been disciplined ar are formal charges pending?

2.) Since you last renewed, have you been denied a license, certificate, registration, or permitin
any state?

3.) Since you last renewced, have you been convicted of or pled guilty to a violation of a federal
or state law or are criminal charges pending?

4.) Since you last renewed, have you had a malpractice judgment against you or settled any
malpractice action?

5.) Since you last renewed, have you been denied staff membership or privileges in any hospital
or health care facility or have staff membership or privileges been revolked, suspended, or
subject 1o any restriction, probation, or other type of discipline?

6.) This question no longer applics - Answer "NO" (requires an answer to cﬁntinue}

12

1=z

12

1z

Iz

12



04/26/20077 INDIANA PROFESSIONAL LICENSING AGENCY

Internet Renewal Questions

Name; CARHART, LEROY HARRISON ' LICENSER 010406324
Care Of:

Address: 1002 WEST MISSION AVENUE

CiwSZi  BELLEVUE, NE 68005 '

Bih Dse 10/28/1941

Date/Time 6/28/2005 9:52:57PM

Completed: 6/28/2005 9:52:48PM

1.} Since you last rencwed, has any professional license, certificate, registration, or permit you
hold or have held been disciplined or arc formal charges pending?

2.) Since you last renewed, have you been denied a license, certificate, registration, or permit in
any state?

3.) Since you last renewed, have you becn convicted of or pled guilty to a violation of a federal
or state law or are criminal charges pending?

4.) Since you last renewed, kave you had a malpractice judgment against you or settled any
malpractice action?

Since you last renewad, have you been denicd staff membership or privileges in any hospital or
health care facility or have staff membership or privileges been revoked, suspended, or subject
to any restriction, probation, or other type of discipline?

2

2

[Z

12

12



